

23 June 2016

Privatization by way of voluntary general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Dalian Wanda Commercial Properties Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
BlackRock, Inc.	22 June 2016	Sale	36,000	\$49.6598	42,974,271	6.5856%
		Sale	119,000	\$49.6598	42,855,271	6.5674%
		Sale	8,800	\$49.7574	42,846,471	6.5660%
		Sale	122,500	\$49.7574	42,723,971	6.5473%
		Sale	17,600	\$49.7574	42,706,371	6.5446%
		Sale	3,600	\$49.7574	42,702,771	6.5440%
		Sale	3,200	\$49.7574	42,699,571	6.5435%
		Sale	65,200	\$49.7574	42,634,371	6.5335%
	·	Sale	4,800	\$49.7574	•	

Public Disclosure Form

	Purchase

Purchase	14,000	\$49.6500	42,651,971	6.5362%
Purchase	14,000	\$49.6500	42,665,971	6.5384%